Commissioner of Customs, NS-I, JNCH, Mumbai Customs Zone II, Nhava

Sheva, Uran, Raigad, Maharashtra-400707, to show cause, within 30 days of
the receipt of this notice, as to why:

I. The impugned goods declared as "Plywood sheets" and having
total assessable value of Rs. 36,16,115/- (Rupeees Thirty Six Lakhs Sixteen
Thousand One Hundred Fifteen only) imported vide Bills of Entry Nos.

2337856 dated 28.05.2025 and 2334654 dated 28.05.2025, contrary to the
prohibition imposed under the "Plywood and Wooden Flush Door Shutters
(Quality Control) Order, 2024," read with Section 17 of the BIS Act, 2016, and